



# Rotella's Italian Bakery Wheat Dinner Round Roll, 12 Count, 8 Per Case

DOT 448805    GTIN 10075192004829    MFR 00482



**Stocked**

**Product Broker**

KEY IMPACT SALES/SAN DIMA

(505) 798-4740

936 N. Amelia Avenue  
San Dimas, CA 91773

**Product Details**

<b>Temperature</b>	Frozen Goods
<b>How Packed</b>	12.00 CNT    8 per case
<b>Shipping Weight / Net Weight</b>	11.07 lb / 9.3 lb
<b>Cube</b>	1.6 ft <sup>3</sup>
<b>Pallet Configuration</b>	4 per layer    13 layers    52 per pallet
<b>Dimensions</b>	24.25 IN L    19.38 IN W    5.88 IN H
<b>Shelf Life / Guarantee</b>	365 days / 90 days
<b>Dietary Claims &amp; Certifications</b>	Kosher
<b>Country of Origin</b>	United States

**Features**

Sweet And Earthy Flavor And Lightly Crunchy Wheat Berries Make These A Great Bread Basket Item, Or For Mini Sandwiches Like Cucumber And Turkey With Whipped Goat Cheese.

<p><b>Preparation</b></p> <p>Ready_To_Eat - At Room Temperature, Open And Serve. For Crusty Or Hot, Bake In Preheated Oven At 400 Degrees For 3-5 Minutes.</p>	<p><b>Storage</b></p> <p>Case Items Contain Plastic Bag Packages. Keep Frozen At -15 To -5 Degrees Fahrenheit For Up To 365 Days. Thawed Product Should Be Kept At Room Temperature.</p>
--	--

## Ingredients

Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Yeast, Fully Refined Soybean Oil, Granulated Sugar, Coarse Cracked Wheat, Whole Wheat Flour, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Calcium Propionate (To Retain Freshness), Dough Improver (Malted Wheat Flour, Enzymes And 2% Or Less Of Ascorbic Acid), Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine...

### ☑ Contains

Wheat

### ⚠ May Contain

Sesame Seeds

### ⊘ Free From

Milk, Tree Nuts, Eggs, SO<sub>2</sub> & Sulphites, Mustard, Peanuts, Soy, Crustaceans, Fish

### Known Dietary Claims

Kosher



# Rotella's Italian Bakery Wheat Dinner Round Roll, 12 Count, 8 Per Case

DOT 448805    GTIN 10075192004829    MFR 00482

## GTINs and Packaging

	GTIN	Name	Qty in Parent	Ship Wt	Net Wt	Cube	Dimensions
<b>Case</b>	10075192004829	ROUND WHEAT DINNER ...		11.07 LB	9.30 LB	1.600 CF	24.25 IN L x 19.38 IN W x 5.88 IN H
<b>Each</b>	00075192004822	ROUND WHEAT DINNER ...	8	1.16 LB	1.16 LB	0.010 CF	3.00 IN L x 3.00 IN W x 2.00 IN H

[Serving Size](#)

## Nutrition Facts (Prepared)

12 Servings Per Container

**Serving Size** **1.55 oz**

Amount Per Serving

**Calories** **140.00**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 3.50 g	<b>4%</b>
Saturated Fat 0.50 g	<b>3%</b>
Trans Fat 0.0 g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 2.00 g	<b>0%</b>
Monounsaturated Fat 1.00 g	<b>0%</b>
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0.0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 210.00 mg	<b>9%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 22.00 g	<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber 4.00 g	<b>4%</b>
<b>Sugar</b> 3.00 g	<b>0%</b>
Added Sugar 3.00 g	<b>6%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 4.00 g	<b>0%</b>
<b>Vitamin D</b> 0.0 µg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 55.00 mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Calcium</b> 59.00 mg	<b>4%</b>
<b>Iron</b> 1.00 mg	<b>6%</b>
<b>Vitamin E</b> 0.0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Thiamin</b> 0.19 mg	<b>10%</b>
<b>Riboflavin</b> 0.11 mg	<b>6%</b>
<b>Vitamin B6</b> 0.0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Vitamin B12</b> 0.0 µg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Biotin</b> 1.00 µg	<b>4%</b>
<b>Pantothenic acid</b> 0.00 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Phosphorous</b> 6.00 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Iodine</b> 0.0 µg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Magnesium</b> 1.00 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Zinc</b> 0.00 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Copper</b> 0.00 mg	<b>0%</b>

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Notes:**

- The actual nutritional label(s), allergens, dietary claims, and ingredients may vary slightly
- The values displayed above are provided by the vendor of the item (Rotellas Italian Bakery) and are not provided by Dot Foods